

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).518/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WPC No. 2866/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEEPAK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL & MED.RES.CEN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST,A LAWYERS GROUP & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Sharath Sampath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 518 OF 2008

Respondent No. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 has not filed counter affidavit and last chance is over. Respondent No. 1 served but no appearance.

SLP(C) No. 519 OF 2008
File not received.

ITEM NO. 35

: 2 :

SLP(C) No. 520 OF 2008

Respondent No. 3 has filed counter-affidavit. No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 4. Respondent No. 1 served but no appearance.

SLP(C) No. 521 OF 2008

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter-affidavit, but no counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No. 4. Respondent No. 1 served but no appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12831 and 12835 OF 2008

Respondent No. 3 has filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Petitioner to file process fee along with spare copies within four weeks as

last chance for issuance of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List the incomplete matters again on 4th December, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt