

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18599/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WP No. 2866/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHARAMSHILA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SOCIAL JURIST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 518 of 2008
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 519 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment, permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 520 of 2008
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 521 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 522 of 2008
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 523 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12831 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and modification of court's order, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12835 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and modification of court's order, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10832 of 2008

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Manik Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kaushik, Adv.

.....2.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

for

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submit that
the interim stay should be vacated.

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that the
petitioner will come out with a Scheme which clearly
indicates what are the facilities that will be made
available to the poorer sections to whom 10% IPD and 25%
OPD facilities are available, so that the facilities are
not merely on paper, but is meaningful and useful.

List on 25.7.2011.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master